e . o . v UI//Q
Lee County Board Of County Commissioners o, oot No. 2005410

Agenda Item Summary
1. £ TION REQUESTED/PURPOSE: Approve Change Order No. 2, under B-04-28 NE HURRICANE
BAY DREDGE, to Subaqueous Services, Inc., in the amount of $110,960.00. This Change Order was
anticipated and funds are available within the budget.

2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Provides Lee County with a Contractor to perform additional
dredging services.

3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION:

=T

Ve 4
4. Departmental Category: 06 ( CD &} 5. Meeting Date: 04__ 95:_ g?mg
6. Agenda: 7. Requirement/Purpose: (specify) | 8. Request Initiated: T
X  Consent Statute Commissioner

Administrative Ordinance Department MSTBU Services
Appeals X Admin. Code AC-4-4 Division Public Resources
Public Other By: T
Walk-On Elizabeth Walker, Direcpfir ﬁ"/

9. BACKGROUND:

On August 10, 2004, the Board entered into a contract with Subaqueous Services, Inc. to furnish all labor,
equipment, supplies, materials, transportation, fuel, power and water, and performing all operations in
connection with excavating, transporting, and placing approximately 10,000 cubic yards of sand, silt and
shell from Northeast Hurricane Bay Channe} to the disposal site at 17625 Pine Ridge Road and providing

environmental protection measures to meet the requirements of the technical specifications and permits.

On November 11, 2004, the Advisory Committee approved funding an additional $75,000.00 from the O&M
Fund, since the limits of the dredge in Phase II were expanded from the original scope.

Funds are available in the following accounts: GD35411810251.506540 - $75,000.00
80855210400.506540 - $35,960.00

Attachments: One (1) Change Order for Execution

10. Review for Scheduling:

Purchasing County
H
D;pi?i?;im or Resﬂ:::s:es Other zft;):rl:z B dﬁ;{ Serr'ices Manager/P.W.
Contl;agts'/ A ;}f v 7”% . Director

/;ﬁ, R O . N/A ’ K‘yf.‘w’,l,f‘,‘{{&' AnalySt_ i Grants M\"g‘:'-/\&\ ' “ ’
M ( 3 \"’ﬂ >N @&k BM ﬁ, w,o) Wﬂfﬁl;‘f %’/ﬁ ‘ &@%’7\,

RN
P . Comiiiissign Action:

Approved :
RECEIVED BY y
Deferred Ret. by CoAtty COUNTY ADMIN:{
Denied " iy B3O8
Other !Jataa»-’/;l_%gjilp 2080
— §Time: } VAD COUNTY ADMIN
i | mDW‘AI}I\ﬂ“’T‘l\-L
Tos : A IO
r‘ward& fo,. T




LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER

NO.: 2

(A Chan%e order Requires Approval by the Department Director for Expenditures under $25,000 or
approval by the County Manager for Expenditures Between $25,000 and $50,000 or Approval by the

Board of County Commissioners over $50,000

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: NE HURRICANE BAY

CONTRACTOR: SUBAQUEQUS SERVICES, INC.

CONTRACT NO.: 2870 BID NO.: B-04-28

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: ELIZABETH WALKER

PROJECT No.: 8522 Account #:

DATE OF REQUEST: March 18, 2005

upon the completion and execution of this Change Order by both parties to the contract the
contractor is authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes +in the Contract

Documents:
Description:

Purpose of Change oOrder:

Attachments (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
original Contract Price
$243,069.00

Previous Change Orders No. Q_to No.O
$0.00

contract Price prior to this Change oOrder
$243,069.00

Net Increase

of this Change Order

$110,960,00

contract Price with all
approved Change orders

_Mﬁﬁ'%‘,e&?&"

670

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

original Contract Time

75
Calendar bays

Net change from previous Change Orders

75
Calendar Days
Contract Time prior to this Change oOrder

150
Calendar Days

Net Increase
of this Change Order

e
catendar Days

contract Time with all
approved Change oOrders

150
Calendar Days

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes
an accord and satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs
arising out of, or incidental to, the abgye mentioned change.

I

RECOMMENDED : ACC

BY

ﬁéTEfo-=

COUNTY APPROVAL:

By:

By: v & E
consultant (if applicable) Date iCohtractor~

Department Director
(under $25,000)

{PRINT NAME)

Date

LA o
Date

[Lhe

S Maflagement

contra

APPROVED:

County Attorney’'s office Date

CMO:OL1
09/25/01

LA G AL

e 2208 pate Accepred: 2 100

corporate Seal

a2

Date Approved:
BY:
County Manager
(under $50,000)

Date Approved:

By:

Chairman

Board of County Commissioners
(over $50,000)

Date Approved:




